ADOPTION OF BYLAWS: Name of Club: _____

Name of Club:	
These By-Laws shall become effective on:	
Witnessed By:	
President:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Email:	
Contact Number:	
Vice President:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Email:	
Contact Number:	
Secretary:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Email:	
Contact Number:	
Treasurer:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Email:	
Contact Number:	

By signing above your Booster agrees to the following:

- 1. Adherence to the bylaws of said Booster club as outlined in the bylaws with regards to business meeting, conducting business, etc.
- 2. Adherence to the Clubs Policies and Procedures for conducting business issued by Foundation of James Madison High School, Inc.
- 3. No more than 2 absences to Monthly Foundation meetings within a fiscal year. Designated attendees are either the Head Coach or one of the above named officers.
- 4. Annual Foundation Membership Dues of 2% of total deposits up to the first \$7500.00 and 1% thereafter. Total deposits will be calculated from July 1st thru June 30th annually. Dues will become payable on June 30th of each fiscal year.